08-02-2006



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	PATENTS ONLY		

,			S ONLY PATENT				
~	103284647	Trademarks: Pleas	ase record the attached original document		(s) or copy(ies).		
2							
1.24.06	 New Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID # Correction of PTO Error)	Assimply Residence License Merger Security Agree	ec'd PCI/PIU 2	24. JUL 20 06		
	Reel # Frame #		Change of Nar				
- 7	☐ Corrective Document		Other:				
ĺ	Reel # Frame #		<u> </u>				
1	Conveying Party(ies)		Execution Date(s)				
1	Louis Boulanger	June 14, 2006					
}	2. Stéphane Desiles		June 14, 2006				
	3. 4.						
	4. 5.			1			
	6.			10/10-			
i	Mark if Additional Names of Con	veving Parties Attache	ed	10/587	175		
ł	Receiving Party				1.04		
ì		ITERNATIONAL S.A.					
,	Name						
)	Address Rue Adolphe Dum	ont					
}	Address Vaux-Sous-Chevro	-mant DE		D 4051			
	Address <u>Vaux-Sous-Chevro</u> City	<u>emont</u> <u>BE</u> State/Cou	intn/	<u>B-4051</u> Zip Code			
	☐ Mark if Additional Names of Rec			Zip Code			
t	Correspondent Name and Address						
1					ļ		
}				Telephone: (815)			
	Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.			Facsimile: (815)			
J	483 N. Mulford Road, Suite 7			Attorney Docket I	No. 505630		
}	Rockford, Illinois 61107						
ł	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 3 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
ł	Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Ī	Patent Application Numbers Patent Numbers						
Ī	Not yet assigned						
J	If this document is being filed together			date the patent	Month Day Year		
}	application was signed by the first named executing inventor. 06/14/2006						
1	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only it	COLLS Application	PCT	DOT	TOCT		
ł	Number has not been assigned.	a U.S. Application	PCT/BE05/000016	PCT	PCT		
07/8	1/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000139 503505 10587	125	PCT	PCT	PCT		
24	1508:3		1 0 1	1.0.	1,0,		
V# F	Number of Properties		Enter the t	otal number of prop	erties involved: 1		
Ī	Fee Amount						
			Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00		
,	Method of Payment:						
	Enclosed is a check in the amount of						
1							
}	Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3505: Yes No Statement and Signature						
ľ	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
	true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
ſ	(06)//a						
]_	Andrew J. Heinisch, 43666	1 UCLAN		July 24, 2006			
	Name of Person Signing	/ Sign	ature	l D	ate		

PATENT

REEL: 018138 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

- (1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors + address
 - a) BOULANGER Louis: Chemin des Halleux 128, B-4845 TIEGE, Belgium
 - b) DESILES Stéphane : Rue Renory 179, B-4031 ANGLEUR, Belgium

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign, transfer and set over to

- (7) Insert Name of Assignee
- (7) MAGOTTEAUX INTERNATIONAL S.A.
- (8) Insert Address of Assignee
- (8) Rue Adolphe Dumont
 B-4051 VAUX-SOUS-CHEVREMONT, Belgium
- (9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u>
 <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)
- (9) a corporation

of Belgium

(herein after designated as the Assignee), its successors and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in the invention known as

(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as <u>Title</u>, Case Number or Foreign Application Number

(10) PCT/BE2005/000016

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and/or in any other country to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted

- (11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known
- (11) Said application having been executed/filed on ... (and assigned Serial No. ...)
- a) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives may deem necessary or expedient.
- b) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- c) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- d) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent and/or a grant of a valid patent in any other country, to the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives.
- e) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this

PATENT REEL: 018138 FRAME: 0520 application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

f) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives any facts known to him (them) respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date

Date

Name of Inventor

Louis BOULANGER

14/06/06

Name of Inventor

Stéphane DESILES

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

14/06/06

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness

LOGJES Marie

Witness

STANISLAUS Marianne

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018138 FRAME: 0521